## P24000052088

(Re	equestor's Name)	·			
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
PłCK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Do	ocument Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					





800428653888

85/02/04--01022--017 \*\*113.75

267





May 14, 2024

LINDSAY HAGGIE 3225 MCLEOD DR STE 100 LAS VEGAS, NV 89121 US

SUBJECT: PN3UMA ASSETS, CORP.

Ref. Number: W24000074298

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$113.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 024A00010516

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

		COVER LE	TTER	
TO: New Filing Section				
Division of Corpo				
<sub>. subject:</sub> Pn3uma		). Resulting Florid	a Profit	Corporation
	Name of 1	xesuring rione	a i ionii	Corporation
. The enclosed Articles of C entity into a "Florida Prof				are submitted to convert the following eligible 33 & 607.0202, F.S.
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this	matter to:		
Lindsay Haggie	<b>}</b>			
	Contact Person		_	
			_	
	Firm/Company			
3225 McLeod E	Orive, Suite 10	0		
	Address		_	
Las Varias NIV	00404			
Las Vegas, NV	·		_	
Ci	ty, State and Zip Code			
ra@andersona	dvisors.com			
E-mail address: (to b	oe used for future annu	al report notific	ation)	
For further information ed	oncerning this matter, [	olease call:		
Lindsay Haggie		at (800	,706	6-4741
Name of Cont				l Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:			
□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □	3\$113.75 Filing Fees	■\$113.75 Filii	ng Fees	□\$122.50 Filing Fees,
	nd Certificate of	and Certified C	ору	Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
5	tatus			Certificate of Status
Mailing Addres	<u>s:</u>		Street	Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

## Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

. The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

Pn3uma Ass	Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2. The converting er	tity is a Corporation
	(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, form	ed or incorporated under the laws of Missouri
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 2/5/2024	
OH	
On	Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.
	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>
3. The name of the h	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>
3. The name of the Pn3uma Ass	lorida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u> ets, Corp.  Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation as approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its

\$8.75 (Optional)

\$8.75 (Optional)

Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status:

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  ARTICLE V SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  August 225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Name and Title:  Address:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Name and Title:	ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Pn3uma Asse	ets, Corp.
3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100  Las Vegas, NV 89121  ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any lawful business purpose  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Douglas Pope / P,T,S,D Address:  1000  Address: 1000	ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  Any lawful business purpose  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title: Tracy Pope / VP,D  Address:	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful business purpose  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  1000  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Douglas Pope / P,T,S,D Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title: Tracy Pope / VP,D Name and Title: Address:  3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:	3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: William Douglas Pope / P,T,S,D Address: Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title: Tracy Pope / VP,D Address:	Las Vegas, NV 89121	
Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Address:  3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:	The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:		
ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:  William Douglas Pope / P,T,S,D  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Address:  3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:		
Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Address:  3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:		
Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Villiam Douglas Pope / P,T,S,D  Name and Title:  Address:  Las Vegas, NV 89121  Name and Title:  Tracy Pope / VP,D  Name and Title:  3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:		
Address:    Address:   3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100   Address:		Name and Title:
Name and Title: Tracy Pope / VP,D  Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address:	3225 McLend Drive, Suite 100	
Address: 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Address:	Las Vegas, NV 89121	
Address: 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Address:	Name and Title: Tracy Pope / VP,D	Name and Title:
	3225 McLend Drive, Suite 100	
Name and Title: Name and Title:	Name and Title:	Name and Title:
A. I. In control	A.11	

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Anderson Registered Agents, Inc.

Address:

625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110

Tampa, FL 33602

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

04/22/2024

Date